
 
      ‘Your Voice in the Community’ 

       Established 1971 
12463 Rancho Bernardo Road, #523; San Diego, CA, 92128 

 
 
October 5, 2017 

 

Mayor Kevin Faulconer 

202 C Street, 11
th
 Floor 

San Diego, CA 92101 

 

RE:  Community Choice Energy (CCE) 

 

Dear Mayor Faulconer and Council Members, 

 

The Rancho Bernardo Community Council had an opportunity to review information pertaining to the 

proposed Community Choice Energy not only via a public forum, but also through various documents on 

the subject.  Moving towards clean energy is a goal of the City.  Goals in the City’s Climate Action Plan 

include utilizing renewable sources, help create new jobs in the renewable energy industry, increase clean 

energy production, improve quality of life and save taxpayer money.  Community Choice Energy is one 

of the key strategies for achieving the City’s Climate Action Plan goals. Community Choice Energy 

offers residents choices in their energy use and the source of that usage.  

 

As such, the Rancho Bernardo Community Council supports the opportunity for a local community 

choice programs to buy increasing amounts of power from local sources, supporting local jobs and local 

economic development. The Rancho Bernardo Community Council voted  17-0-0 in support of 

Community Choice Energy. 

 

We would appreciate your support in the growing movement in our state to move towards clean energy, 

clean jobs, and local choice through Community Choice Energy. 

Thank you for supporting the freedom of energy choice for San Diego. 

Sincerely, 

 

Robin Kaufman 
 

Robin Kaufman 

President, Rancho Bernardo Community Council 

 

CC:  Kevin Faulconer, Mayor kevinfaulconer@sandiego.gov 

Myrtle Cole, Council President myrtlecole@sandiego.gov 

Mark Kersey, Council President Pro Tem markkersey@sandiego.gov 

Barbara Bry, Councilmember barbarabry@sandiego.gov 

Lorie Zapf, Councilmember loriezapf@sandiego.gov 

Christopher Ward, Councilmember christopherward@sandiego.gov 

Chris Cate, Councilmember chriscate@sandiego.gov 

Scott Sherman, Councilmember scottsherman@sandiego.gov 

David Alvarez, Councilmember davidalvarez@sandiego.gov 

Georgette Gomez, Councilmember georgettegomez@sandiego.gov
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